SHALER AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 1800 MT. ROYAL BLVD. GLENSHAW, PA 15116-2196 PHONE (412) 492-1200 NOTICE OF BOARD VACANCY THE SHALER AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT IS SEEKING APPLICANTS TO FILL A VACANCY ON ITS BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS FOR AN UNEXPIRED TERM ENDING THE FIRST MONDAY IN DECEMBER 2025. QUALIFIED CANDIDATES MUST RESIDE WITHIN VOTING REGION I. LETTERS OF INTEREST AND A SUMMARY OF QUALIFICATIONS SHOULD BE SENT TO SHERRI IAFFEE. BOARD SECRETARY, SHALER AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT, 1800 MT. ROYAL BLVD., GLENSHAW, PA 15116, NO LATER THAN NOON ON MONDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2024. E-MAIL APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED SHERRI M. JAFFEE **BOARD SECRETARY**